## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM826189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aeroscout LLC		12/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Securitas Healthcare LLC	
Street Address:	75 PORTSMOUTH BLVD.	
Internal Address:	STE. 220	
City:	PORTSMOUTH	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	09801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2821794	AEROSCOUT
Registration Number:	3691411	MOBILEVIEW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7144277799 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-427-7000

Email: ipocdocket@swlaw.com Deborah A. Gubernick **Correspondent Name:** 

600 Anton Blvd. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77878.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Gubernick
SIGNATURE:	/dag/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2023

**Total Attachments: 0** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0079

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0080

**RECORDED: 07/21/2023**